Charlendra (TO BE)

(TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART I SECTION 2 OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA)

Government of India
Ministry of Communications
Department of Telecommunications
Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road
New Delhi-110 001

Dated the 3 July, 2019

NOTIFICATION

No. A.38012/01/2019-Admn.I: On attaining the age of superannuation, Smt. Aruna Sundararajan, IAS (KL:1982), Secretary, Department of Telecommunications shall stand retired from Government service with effect from the afternoon of 31st July, 2019.

(Arvind Kumar Jha)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

To

The Manager, Government of India Press, Faridabad, HARYANA. (With one spare copy)

Copy forwarded to: -

- 1. Smt. Aruna Sundararajan, IAS (KL:1982), Secretary, Department of Telecommunications.
- 2. Chief Secretary, Government of Kerala.
- 3. PS to Hon'ble Minister of Communications, DoT.
- 4. PS to Hon'ble Minister of State for Communications, DoT.
- 5. PSO to Secretary(T), DoT.
- 6. PPS to Members, Digital Communication Commission, DoT.
- 7. Sr. PPS to Additional Secretary(T), Administrator(USOF), DoT.
- 8. PPS to Advisors, CVO, WA, DoT.
- 9. PS to JS (A), JS(T), DDG (C&A), all DDGs of DoT.
- 10. Pay & Accounts Office (Hqrs.), Department of Telecommunications.
- 11. SO (Pension), DoT It is requested that retirement benefits of the officer may be settled in terms of Rules after obtaining No dues certificate from all concerned.
- 12. Cash/ Pay Bill/Admn.III/Admn.IV/ Protocol/ G.II/ G.I/ CR/ Pension/ PFP/ PHP.I/ Library/Vigilance Sections, Department of Telecom.
- 13. General-I Section, Department of Telecom. It is requested that in case of the officer is in possession of Government accommodation, the Directorate of Estates, Nirman Bhavan may be informed accordingly.
- 14. Department of Personnel & Training, CS Division, North Block, New Delhi.
- 15. OL Section for Hindi version (soft copy may please be sent to sumish.82@gov.in).
- 16. Notification Bundle/Service Book.
- 17 Director (IT), for uploading on official website of DoT.

(Arvind Kumar Jha)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India